RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE	RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
WARREN E. COLLINS, INC.	COLLINS MEDICAL INC. 220 Wood Road Braintree, Massachusetts 02184
(Massachusetts corporation)	(Massachusetts corporation)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: APRIL 8, 1998	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.:	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
	1152237 1174033 1174998 1345808
Additional numbers attached? NO.	Additional numbers attached? NO.
5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 4
TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110 Tel. 617-426-5553	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 115 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 501427
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy H. Hiebert Name of Person Signing 1148 02H	January 29, 2002 10. Total pages: 2 Signature Date
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy H. Hiebert January 29, 2002 10. Total pages: 2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002405 FRAME: 0341

2002

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WEDREAS, Warren E. Collins, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 220 Wood Road, Braintree, Massachusetts 02164-2403 ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks and registrations shown below:

EAGLE ONE, Reg. No. 1,151,572 dated April 21, 1981; SPEAD-WELLS, Reg. No. 1,152,237 dated April 28, 1981; Eagle Design, Reg. No. 1,174,033 dated October 20, 1981; COLLINS, Reg. No. 1,174,998 dated October 27, 1981; and EAGLE II, Reg. No. 1,345,808 dated July 2, 1985;

located at 220 Wood Road, Braintree, Massachusetts corporation ["Assignee"], wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

wor, interform, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations shown above, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

The effective date of this assignment is April 8, 1998.

WARREN E. COLLINS, INC.

By: Went & Cell.

Warren E. Collins, III

RECORDED: 01/29/2002